TSA7887
Page 1
© 2012 Touchstone Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
 Alternate Source for AD7887
 Single-supply Operation: +2.7V to +5.25V
 INL: ±1LSB - TSA7887B
 ±2LSBs - TSA7887A

of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to any absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability and
lifetime.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER PART MARKING CARRIER QUANTITY
TSA7887ARZ
TS7887A
TUBE 97
TSA7887ARZ-REEL Tape & Reel 2500
TSA7887BRZ
TS7887B
TUBE 97
TSA7887BRZ-REEL Tape & Reel 2500
ORDER NUMBER PART MARKING CARRIER QUANTITY
TSA7887ARMZ
TAAV
TUBE 50
TSA7887ARMZ-REEL Tape & Reel 2500
Lead-free Program: Touchstone Semiconductor supplies only lead-free packaging.
Consult Touchstone Semiconductor for products specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
TSA7887
TSA7887DS r1p0  Page 3
RTFDS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VDD = +2.7V to +5.25V; VREF = 2.5V External/Internal Reference unless otherwise noted; fSCLK = 2 MHz;
TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.